INDEX REPORT Printed: 09/15/2025
BY DEFENDANT, FILTERS: CR, CF, CM, TR, WL, 2025

Leflore County District Court Beginning Date: 09/08/2025
Court Clerk: Mindy White Ending Date: 09/12/2025
Case Number Filed Defendant Action

CF-2025-00161 09/08/2025 NIELSON, AMBER LYNETTE BATTERY/ASSAULT & BATTERY ON

POLICE OFFICER-FELONY
DOMESTIC ABUSE--ASSAULT AND
BATTERY-MISDEMEANOR
DISRUPT/PREVENT/INTERRUPT/
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL
DISTURBING THE PEACE WHILE
INTOXICATED-MISDEMEANOR

CF-2025-00162 09/08/2025 SUMMERS, LESLIE ERIN CHILD NEGLECT
ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE
ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE
ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE
ENABLING CHILD ABUSE
ENABLING CHILD ABUSE
ENABLING CHILD ABUSE
ENABLING CHILD ABUSE

CF-2025-00163 09/08/2025 ELDER, JOSHUA P. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS-FELONY
CF-2025-00164 09/10/2025  WILLARD, MITCHELL EUGENE TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS-
FELONY

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-
MISDEMEANOR

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE
OR SECURITY-MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE VEHICLE W/ DEFECTIVE
EQUIPMENT OR UNSAFE
CONDITIONS- MISD

CF-2025-00165 09/10/2025 TAYLOR, JOHN DOUGLAS CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY DRIVING
UNDER THE INFLUENCE-FELONY
DUI ALCOHOL (MUNICIPAL) FELONY
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
TRANSPORTING OPENED
CONTAINER OF INTOXICATING
BEVERAGE-MISD
SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF LAWFUL
MAXIMUM LIMIT, A MISDEMEANOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE-MISD

CF-2025-00166 09/10/2025 HULL, JODY LEE LARCENY OF AUTOMOBILE,
AIRCRAFT OR OTHER MOTOR
VEHICLE-FELONY

CF-2025-00167 09/10/2025 BARRIOS, SAMUEL BRINGING CONTRABAND (WEAPS/
EXPLOSIVES/DRUGS/ETC)INTO JAIL-
FELONY
BRINGING CONTRABAND (WEAPS/
EXPLOSIVES/DRUGS/ETC)INTO JAIL-

FELONY
CM-2025-00356 09/08/2025 HESTON, AVARITT KADE LOITERING, INJURING, OR
MOLESTING AN AUTOMOBILE
CM-2025-00357 09/09/2025 SKINNER, THOMAS MARVIN THREATENING TO PERFORM A

VIOLENT ACT-MISD.

Page 1 of 3



Case Number
CM-2025-00358

CM-2025-00359

CM-2025-00360

TR-2025-01431

TR-2025-01432

TR-2025-01433

TR-2025-01434

TR-2025-01435

TR-2025-01436

TR-2025-01437

TR-2025-01438

TR-2025-01439

TR-2025-01440

TR-2025-01441

TR-2025-01442

TR-2025-01443

TR-2025-01444

TR-2025-01445

TR-2025-01446

TR-2025-01447

TR-2025-01448
TR-2025-01449

TR-2025-01450

TR-2025-01451
TR-2025-01452
TR-2025-01453

TR-2025-01454

Filed
09/09/2025

09/09/2025

09/08/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/10/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025
09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025

09/11/2025

Defendant
DRAPER, TAYLOR LEE

WILSON, JULIE MARIE

RITTER, RODGER DALE

STAMPS, DARRELL D

PETROSS, TROY D

MWANGI, DANIEL |

FORD, REBECCA GAIL

ORTIZ, MARCOS J

COLLINS, ROY D
ARREYGUE-ANDRADE, DAVID
GALLEGLY, JANA G

KIRK, DUNCAN D.

HADDER, CYNTHIA ANN

MAUL, CASSANDRA ELIZABETH
MAUL, LADONNA KAYE
BLANSETT, CARA M

BLANSETT, KELVIN E

SAN JUAN, RICHARD FERNANDEZ
WASSINGER, DANIEL SCOTT
WASSINGER, DANIEL SCOTT

CLINTON, CHARLES E.
LAFONTAINE, PETER A.

MCCLAIN, MARY J

MCCLAIN, MARY J
SCOTT, JEFFERY A
LAUDERDALE, TYLER RAY

HARGIS, ALEXANDER THOMAS

Page 2 of 3

Action

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED
SUSPENDED/REVOKED-
MISDEMEANOR

TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN-MISDEMEANOR
DISTURBING THE PEACE -
MISDEMEANOR

RESISTING AN OFFICER-
MISDEMEANOR

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
RESULTING IN DAMAGE TO
ATTENDED VEHICLE

OPERATE VEHICLE AT SPEED
GREATER THAN REASONABLE AND
PROPER

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

PASS ON LEFT WITHOUT SUFFICIENT
CLEARANCE

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION
6-303.B

75 IN 65, SPEEDING

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

OPERATING M/V W/O VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE

FAILURE TO YIELD AT YIELD SIGN

85 IN 65, SPEEDING

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT



Case Number

Filed

Defendant

Action

TR-2025-01455

TR-2025-01456
TR-2025-01457
TR-2025-01458
TR-2025-01459

TR-2025-01460

TR-2025-01461
TR-2025-01462

TR-2025-01463

09/11/2025

09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025
09/11/2025

09/11/2025

STIDHAM, JOE M

ADAMS, BROOKLYN M
BALDWIN, JASON K.
PADGETT, BLAKE C
DESHAZO, NATASHA

DESHAZO, NATASHA

GANDIKOTA, GOPI
VAN DER WALT, XAVEION

VAN DER WALT, XAVEION

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

75 IN 65, SPEEDING
65 IN 55, SPEEDING
FAILURE TO YIELD AT STOP SIGN

OPERATING A M/V WITHOUT A VALID
LICENSE

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW

75 IN 65, SPEEDING

OPERATE VEHICLE WITH DEFECTIVE
MUFFLER OR EXHAUST SYSTEM
OPERATE VEHICLE WITH DEFECTIVE
TIRES

Number of Cases: 45

Page 3 of 3



