## **INDEX REPORT** BY DEFENDANT, FILTERS: CR, CF, CM, TR, WL, 2025

**Leflore County District Court** Court Clerk: Mindy White

Beginning Date: 09/08/2025 Ending Date: 09/12/2025

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CF-2025-00161	09/08/2025	NIELSON, AMBER LYNETTE	BATTERY/ASSAULT & BATTERY ON POLICE OFFICER-FELONY DOMESTIC ABUSEASSAULT AND BATTERY-MISDEMEANOR DISRUPT/PREVENT/INTERRUPT/ EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL DISTURBING THE PEACE WHILE INTOXICATED-MISDEMEANOR
CF-2025-00162	09/08/2025	SUMMERS, LESLIE ERIN	CHILD NEGLECT ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE ENABLING CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE ENABLING CHILD ABUSE
CF-2025-00163	09/08/2025	ELDER, JOSHUA P.	CRUELTY TO ANIMALS-FELONY
CF-2025-00164	09/10/2025	WILLARD, MITCHELL EUGENE	TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS-FELONY POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE- MISDEMEANOR UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE OR SECURITY-MISDEMEANOR OPERATE VEHICLE W/ DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT OR UNSAFE CONDITIONS- MISD
CF-2025-00165	09/10/2025	TAYLOR, JOHN DOUGLAS	CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-FELONY DUI ALCOHOL (MUNICIPAL) FELONY UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR TRANSPORTING OPENED CONTAINER OF INTOXICATING BEVERAGE-MISD SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF LAWFUL MAXIMUM LIMIT, A MISDEMEANOR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE-MISD
CF-2025-00166	09/10/2025	HULL, JODY LEE	LARCENY OF AUTOMOBILE, AIRCRAFT OR OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE-FELONY
CF-2025-00167	09/10/2025	BARRIOS, SAMUEL	BRINGING CONTRABAND (WEAPS/ EXPLOSIVES/DRUGS/ETC)INTO JAIL- FELONY BRINGING CONTRABAND (WEAPS/ EXPLOSIVES/DRUGS/ETC)INTO JAIL- FELONY
CM-2025-00356	09/08/2025	HESTON, AVARITT KADE	LOITERING, INJURING, OR MOLESTING AN AUTOMOBILE
CM-2025-00357	09/09/2025	SKINNER, THOMAS MARVIN	THREATENING TO PERFORM A VIOLENT ACT-MISD.

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CM-2025-00358	09/09/2025	DRAPER, TAYLOR LEE	DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/ SUSPENDED/REVOKED- MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00359	09/09/2025	WILSON, JULIE MARIE	TRESPASSING AFTER BEING FORBIDDEN-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00360	09/08/2025	RITTER, RODGER DALE	DISTURBING THE PEACE - MISDEMEANOR RESISTING AN OFFICER- MISDEMEANOR
TR-2025-01431	09/10/2025	STAMPS, DARRELL D	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01432	09/10/2025	PETROSS, TROY D	LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT RESULTING IN DAMAGE TO ATTENDED VEHICLE
TR-2025-01433	09/10/2025	MWANGI, DANIEL I	OPERATE VEHICLE AT SPEED GREATER THAN REASONABLE AND PROPER
TR-2025-01434	09/10/2025	FORD, REBECCA GAIL	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01435	09/10/2025	ORTIZ, MARCOS J	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01436	09/10/2025	COLLINS, ROY D	PASS ON LEFT WITHOUT SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE
TR-2025-01437	09/10/2025	ARREYGUE-ANDRADE, DAVID	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01438	09/10/2025	GALLEGLY, JANA G	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01439	09/10/2025	KIRK, DUNCAN D.	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01440	09/10/2025	HADDER, CYNTHIA ANN	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01441	09/11/2025	MAUL, CASSANDRA ELIZABETH	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01442	09/11/2025	MAUL, LADONNA KAYE	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01443	09/11/2025	BLANSETT, CARA M	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01444	09/11/2025	BLANSETT, KELVIN E	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01445	09/11/2025	SAN JUAN, RICHARD FERNANDEZ	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01446	09/11/2025	WASSINGER, DANIEL SCOTT	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
TR-2025-01447	09/11/2025	WASSINGER, DANIEL SCOTT	DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION 6-303.B
TR-2025-01448	09/11/2025	CLINTON, CHARLES E.	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01449	09/11/2025	LAFONTAINE, PETER A.	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01450	09/11/2025	MCCLAIN, MARY J	OPERATING M/V W/O VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE
TR-2025-01451	09/11/2025	MCCLAIN, MARY J	FAILURE TO YIELD AT YIELD SIGN
TR-2025-01452	09/11/2025	SCOTT, JEFFERY A	85 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01453	09/11/2025	LAUDERDALE, TYLER RAY	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01454	09/11/2025	HARGIS, ALEXANDER THOMAS	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
TR-2025-01455	09/11/2025	STIDHAM, JOE M	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01456	09/11/2025	ADAMS, BROOKLYN M	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01457	09/11/2025	BALDWIN, JASON K.	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01458	09/11/2025	PADGETT, BLAKE C	FAILURE TO YIELD AT STOP SIGN
TR-2025-01459	09/11/2025	DESHAZO, NATASHA	OPERATING A M/V WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
TR-2025-01460	09/11/2025	DESHAZO, NATASHA	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMPULSORY INSURANCE LAW
TR-2025-01461	09/11/2025	GANDIKOTA, GOPI	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01462	09/11/2025	VAN DER WALT, XAVEION	OPERATE VEHICLE WITH DEFECTIVE MUFFLER OR EXHAUST SYSTEM
TR-2025-01463	09/11/2025	VAN DER WALT, XAVEION	OPERATE VEHICLE WITH DEFECTIVE TIRES

Number of Cases: 45